

**Money Ex No – 25 of 2019**  
**Present : - Rina Sawoo.**  
**District Judge(In-ch), Purba Medinipur.**

Order No.- 15 Dated.- 22.06.2023

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card.

No steps has been taken by either of the parties, but in view of the Resolution of the District Bar Association dated 17.06.2023, regarding the Id. members of the local Bar Association, both Civil and Criminal, not participating in the Court proceedings due to the present heat wave, this Court is compelled not to pass any adverse Order/Orders in any case/Suit in the absence of the Id. lawyers/litigants.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 22.11.2023 for awaiting S/R of summons and receipt of A/D card.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.  
(In-ch)