

**Money Ex No. -25 of 2019**  
**Present : - Priyabrata Datta.**  
**District Judge , Purba Medinipur.**

**Order No.- 18 Dated.- 03.05.2024**

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R of notice and filing postal track receipt.

No step taken by either of the parties.

In view of the Resolution of the local Bar Associations dated 30.04.2024, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse Order/Orders in any case/Suit/proceedings in the absence of the Lawyers or steps.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 23.08.2024 for awaiting S/R of notice and filing postal track receipt.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Purba Medinipur.